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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002835421 AKRITI  PATHAK Female No  1 1 UR  16  91.75  95.00  92.00  87.17  95.40  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880471 ARIJIT  JANA Male No  2 2 UR  1  91.25  87.00  84.00  84.67  93.14  7418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837642 SWARNABHA DEB 

BARMAN

Male No  3  1 3 SC  11  88.25  90.00  90.00  88.25  91.78  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829496 NEHA  THAKURI Female No  4 4 UR  2  88.25  82.00  93.00  80.50  70.43  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820666 SNEHA  CHOUDHURY Female No  5 5 UR  15  87.75  85.00  91.00  86.40  91.67  6972.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816903 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  4  87.00  78.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775726 DIPANWITA  SAHA Female No  7 7 UR  4  85.25  68.00  93.00  81.50  85.71  6239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863208 RAKTIM  SARKAR Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  8  85.00  80.00  94.00  81.67  85.71  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791597 SAYAN  DEY Male No  9 9 UR  2  84.50  84.00  80.00  75.83  78.43  6358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766246 SONIA  BISWA Female No  10  2 10 SC  3  84.50  78.00  83.00  78.67  73.78  6332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002708825 ARUNAV  ROY Male No  11  3 11 SC  3  81.75  72.00  85.00  76.33  81.14  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742070 SOHAN  SAHA Male No  12 12 UR  2  81.25  74.00  92.00  74.33  94.14  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533235 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  13 13 UR  1  81.00  73.00  92.00  76.17  90.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898834 ALAMGIR  HOSSAIN Male No  14 14 UR  20  80.00  78.00  77.00  71.67  74.00  7161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571879 RUBEL  SHAIKH Male No  15 15 UR  2  80.00  65.00  88.00  72.67  88.00  7718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734393 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  16  4 16 SC  5  79.75  72.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539821 ANUSHUA  CHATTERJEE Female No  17 17 UR  3  79.50  67.00  91.00  75.67  87.71  7141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868297 SIDHANT KUMAR JHA Male No  18 18 UR  3  78.75  82.00  86.00  74.50  92.83  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846721 NANDINI  GHOSH Female No  19 19 UR  21  78.50  62.00  90.00  73.33  92.57  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642072 PICOM  SAHA Male No  20 20 UR  1  77.00  77.00  67.00  75.00  73.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727798 NEHA KUMARI SAHANI Female No  21 21 UR  9  77.00  57.00  87.00  66.83  70.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002700120 BIRMANISHANKAR KUMAR 

RAJA

Male No  22 22 UR  2  76.75  66.00  82.00  71.67  76.67  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837448 DIPAM  ROY Male No  23  1 23 OBC-A  6  76.50  74.00  70.00  72.67  94.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660208 KOUSHIK  BISWAS Male No  24  5 24 SC  5  76.25  75.00  74.00  71.67  69.29  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918454 SAMRIDDHI  ROY Female No  25 25 UR  2  75.75  67.00  79.00  68.00  81.40  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002585263 PALLAVI  KUMARI Female No  26 26 UR  3  75.75  61.00  82.00  66.17  65.57  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741784 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  27  6 27 SC  12  75.75  53.00  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591222 MOUSONA  BARMAN Female No  28  7 28 SC  2  75.25  68.00  84.00  68.17  77.86  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662990 MAHI  CHETTRI Female No  29 29 UR  1  75.00  67.00  92.00  68.00  61.86  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521092 SAKSHI  GUPTA Female No  30 30 UR  1  75.00  60.00  92.00  67.50  81.88  6011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535683 JAYASHREE  SANYAL Female No  31 31 UR  8  74.75  58.00  93.00  66.17  81.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002589927 SANJETA  ROY Female No  32 32 UR  5  74.50  60.00  85.00  66.00  52.00  7199.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655968 MEHEBUB  RAHAMAN Male No  33 33 UR  11  74.50  60.00  82.00  67.33  75.00  7120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717232 DIPAYAN  SAHA Male No  34 34 UR  14  74.25  66.00  89.00  67.33  70.83  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832528 PRANAVI  SHARMA Female No  35 35 UR  4  74.25  53.00  90.00  67.17  79.67  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501570 GOBINDA  BARMAN Male No  36  8 36 SC  3  73.25  77.00  78.00  68.00  63.71  6302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917042 SHANKHADEEP  BOSE Male No  37 37 UR  14  73.25  63.00  91.00  66.00  60.14  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890043 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  38  9 38 SC  8  73.00  76.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758010 JAYANTA  PAUL Male No  39  3 39 OBC-B  8  72.75  56.00  90.00  65.17  80.43  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517363 SAHIL  RANA Male No  40 40 UR  3  72.25  60.00  90.00  66.80  84.40  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526944 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  41  1 41 ST  3  72.25  54.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572709 RONI  GOPE Male No  42  4 42 OBC-B  6  72.00  71.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002532617 AMAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  43  10 43 SC  2  71.50  68.00  81.00  66.00  75.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652011 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  44  5 44 OBC-B  7  71.50  56.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644349 REET  GHOSH Male No  45 45 UR  2  71.25  70.00  88.00  65.50  90.43  7312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844071 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  46  11 46 SC  18  71.25  67.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578593 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  47  12 47 SC  3  71.25  64.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920046 AAYUSH  BISWAKARMA Male No  48  13 48 SC  2  70.25  58.00  91.00  65.33  85.00  7287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582495 ASHIS  GAIN Male No  49 49 UR  7  70.00  72.00  71.00  66.17  61.57  6237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691715 SAMPURNA  KAR Female No  50 50 UR  4  69.75  56.00  71.00  65.50  71.50  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783322 ANJALI KUMARI SHARMA Female No  51 51 UR  8  69.50  67.00  82.00  63.50  60.57  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445983 ANUPAM  BARMAN Male No  52  14 52 SC  1  68.75  65.00  83.00  65.40  83.67  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735090 RAJDEEP  TALUKDER Male No  53 53 UR  9  68.75  61.00  77.00  64.67  75.43  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule7
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A002753753 HARSH  MISHRA Male No  54 54 UR  4  68.75  54.00  88.00  61.67  79.71  7009.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514074 SNEHA  SINGHA Female No  55 55 UR  11  68.50  72.00  67.00  63.50  52.43  6512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667977 SUVANJAN  SAHA Male No  56 56 UR  12  68.00  51.00  68.00  61.17  77.43  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671941 NISHANT  TIRKEY Male No  57  2 57 ST  4  67.50  62.00  78.00  63.00  69.50  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638180 DEEP  SINGHA Male No  58 58 UR  3  67.50  59.00  95.00  63.80  85.00  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613796 MITALI  SINGHA Female No  59  15 59 SC  1  67.50  54.00  80.00  60.00  65.57  7115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800017 PRIYA  SHAW Female No  60 60 UR  11  67.50  51.00  87.00  60.83  84.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651278 SIMRAN  GURUNG Female No  61 61 UR  2  66.75  52.00  86.00  61.50  77.67  6167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002474549 SK ANIS RAZA Male No  62  2 62 OBC-A  3  66.75  51.00  85.00  61.33  89.71  7410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662393 BIJAN  BISWAS Male No  63  16 63 SC  4  66.00  58.00  80.00  63.17  59.43  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711907 SOUVIK  KARMAKAR Male No  64 64 UR  7  66.00  51.00  77.00  62.00  77.83  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A002848067 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  65  17 65 SC  18  64.75  63.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931556 KAMRAN  AKMAL Male No  66 66 UR  10  64.50  57.00  60.00  64.17  66.29  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898705 PRITAM  ROY Male No  67  18 67 SC  6  64.25  53.00  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579712 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  68  3 68 ST  4  63.50  61.00  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853793 SATYAJIT  DAS Male No  69  6 69 OBC-B  8  63.50  59.00  63.00  61.00  71.80  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644838 SAHIL  HUSSAIN Male No  70 70 UR  1  62.50  64.00  69.00  60.60  64.60  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479289 BHARAB  ROY Male No  71  19 71 SC  4  62.50  52.00  89.00  59.60  70.50  6150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680502 SHAKSHI  THAKUR Female No  72 72 UR  2  62.00  54.00  66.00  57.33  66.67  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582330 SANGITA  DATTA Female No  73 73 UR  3  61.75  53.00  64.00  59.20  87.20  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725497 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  74  3 74 OBC-A  2  61.00  50.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002472184 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA Male No  75 75 UR  7  58.50  50.00  47.00  54.83  35.25  7557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002633630 AKASH  ROY Male No  76  7 76 OBC-B  11  58.25  51.00  55.00  55.33  61.57  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809881 NIRUPAM  SINGHA Male No  77  20 77 SC  3  58.00  55.00  68.00  55.83  47.14  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825974 BIBEK  MANDAL Male No  78  8 78 OBC-B  5  57.75  52.00  66.00  55.20  68.60  6919.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914002 ANISH KR GUPTA Male No  79 79 UR  1  54.75  43.00  74.00  51.00  62.22  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002837448 DIPAM  ROY Male No  23  1 1 OBC-A  6  76.50  74.00  70.00  72.67  94.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002474549 SK ANIS RAZA Male No  62  2 2 OBC-A  3  66.75  51.00  85.00  61.33  89.71  7410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725497 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  74  3 3 OBC-A  2  61.00  50.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002816903 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  4  87.00  78.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863208 RAKTIM  SARKAR Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  8  85.00  80.00  94.00  81.67  85.71  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758010 JAYANTA  PAUL Male No  39  3 3 OBC-B  8  72.75  56.00  90.00  65.17  80.43  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572709 RONI  GOPE Male No  42  4 4 OBC-B  6  72.00  71.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652011 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  44  5 5 OBC-B  7  71.50  56.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853793 SATYAJIT  DAS Male No  69  6 6 OBC-B  8  63.50  59.00  63.00  61.00  71.80  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633630 AKASH  ROY Male No  76  7 7 OBC-B  11  58.25  51.00  55.00  55.33  61.57  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825974 BIBEK  MANDAL Male No  78  8 8 OBC-B  5  57.75  52.00  66.00  55.20  68.60  6919.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002837642 SWARNABHA DEB 

BARMAN

Male No  3  1 1 SC  11  88.25  90.00  90.00  88.25  91.78  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766246 SONIA  BISWA Female No  10  2 2 SC  3  84.50  78.00  83.00  78.67  73.78  6332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708825 ARUNAV  ROY Male No  11  3 3 SC  3  81.75  72.00  85.00  76.33  81.14  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734393 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  16  4 4 SC  5  79.75  72.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660208 KOUSHIK  BISWAS Male No  24  5 5 SC  5  76.25  75.00  74.00  71.67  69.29  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741784 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  27  6 6 SC  12  75.75  53.00  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591222 MOUSONA  BARMAN Female No  28  7 7 SC  2  75.25  68.00  84.00  68.17  77.86  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501570 GOBINDA  BARMAN Male No  36  8 8 SC  3  73.25  77.00  78.00  68.00  63.71  6302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890043 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  38  9 9 SC  8  73.00  76.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532617 AMAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  43  10 10 SC  2  71.50  68.00  81.00  66.00  75.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002844071 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  46  11 11 SC  18  71.25  67.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578593 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  47  12 12 SC  3  71.25  64.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920046 AAYUSH  BISWAKARMA Male No  48  13 13 SC  2  70.25  58.00  91.00  65.33  85.00  7287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445983 ANUPAM  BARMAN Male No  52  14 14 SC  1  68.75  65.00  83.00  65.40  83.67  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613796 MITALI  SINGHA Female No  59  15 15 SC  1  67.50  54.00  80.00  60.00  65.57  7115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662393 BIJAN  BISWAS Male No  63  16 16 SC  4  66.00  58.00  80.00  63.17  59.43  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848067 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  65  17 17 SC  18  64.75  63.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898705 PRITAM  ROY Male No  67  18 18 SC  6  64.25  53.00  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479289 BHARAB  ROY Male No  71  19 19 SC  4  62.50  52.00  89.00  59.60  70.50  6150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809881 NIRUPAM  SINGHA Male No  77  20 20 SC  3  58.00  55.00  68.00  55.83  47.14  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002526944 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  41  1 1 ST  3  72.25  54.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671941 NISHANT  TIRKEY Male No  57  2 2 ST  4  67.50  62.00  78.00  63.00  69.50  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579712 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  68  3 3 ST  4  63.50  61.00  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


